HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG
May 21, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 64 - 65
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair

Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. John Lim

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Gene Whisnant

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Jerry Krummel

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 462A — Public Hearing
SB 951A — Public Hearing
SB 365A — Public Hearing
SB 462A — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 951A — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 365A — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
64A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
SB 462A - PUBLIC HEARING
008 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
016 Sen. Jeff Kruse, State Senator, Senate District #1
076 Rep. Roblan
093 Sen. Kruse
120 Rep. Komp
124 Sen. Kruse
130 Chair Buckley
133 Sen. Kruse
SB 951A — PUBLIC HEARING
64A 143 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
148 Bill Bradbury, Secretary of State, Oregon
190 Rep. Clem
199 Bradbury

205 Rep. Clem



SB 365A — PUBLIC HEARING

208
209
211

65A

222
242
374
378
380
386
393
402
406
412
424
436
450
455
020
074
084

Bradbury
Rep. Greenlick
Bradbury

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Mark Perlman, Professor, Western Oregon University
Rep. Dallum

Perlman

Rep. Komp

Perlman

Rep. Komp

Perlman

Rep. Komp

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Komp

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Sen. Vicki Walker, State Senator, Senate District #7
Sen. Walker

Rep. Clem

Sen. Walker

SB 462A — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

65A

64B

106
116

158

198

248
249
250
251

253
255

264
275
324

360
022
031
037

065
068
070
071
073
081

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Frank Braudt, Retired Teacher, South Umpqua School Distrcit
(EXHIBIT A)

Carol Malmay, Representative, Canyonville School Committee
(EXHIBIT B)

Esther Ike, Former Member, South Umpqua School Board
(EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Roblan

Malmay

Rep. Roblan

Malmay

Chair Buckley

Braudt

Chair Buckley

Alberta Pritchett, Citizen, Canyonville (EXHIBIT D)

Gloria McGinnis, Representative, Canyonville School Committee
(EXHIBIT E)

Gynn Deaton, Citizen, Canyonville (EXHIBIT F)

Deaton

Chair Buckley

Chris Davidson, Director of Fiscal Services, South Umpqua
School District (EXHIBIT G)

Rep. Roblan

Davidson

Chair Buckley

Davidson

Rep. Komp

Davidson



082
084
086
087
088
091

094
123
134
135
137
157
160

Rep. Komp

Rep. Lim

Davidson

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 462A to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Greenlick

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley declares the motion

CARRIED.

REP. MORGAN will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 951A — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

171
179
196
200
64B 206
210
211
232
239
247
253
261
275
283
296

300
332
333
337
351
360

370

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Mike Filippelli, Student, University of Oregon (EXHIBIT H)

Rep. Komp

Filippelli

Rep. Roblan

Chair Buckley

Rep. Roblan

Filippelli

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Lim

Filippelli

Rep. Lim

Filippelli

Rep. Komp

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 951A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Clem

Rep. Lim

Rep. Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Lim

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley declares the motion

CARRIED.

REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Buckley

SB 365A — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

371
391

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT I)
Hannah Fischer, Student, Portland State University (EXHIBIT J)



65B

65B

416 Zac Willmarth, Student, Oregon State University (EXHIBIT K)

461 Rep. Whisnant

466 Chair Buckley

021 Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student
Association

099 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest
Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT L)

123 Rep. Roblan

126 Rowlett

137 Jim Gardner, Representative, Association of American Publishers
(EXHIBIT M)

213 Rep. Clem

222 Gardner

225 Rep. Clem

225 Gardner

229 Etherton

286 Rowlett

298 Rep. Whisnant

311 Rowlett

317 Gardner

334 Rep. Clem

355 Gardner

368 Chair Buckley

372 Olsen

382 Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 3:02 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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SB 462A, written testimony, Frank Braudt, 12 pp
SB 462A, written testimony, Carol Malmay, 4 pp
SB 462A, written testimony of Bob Deaton, Esther Ike, 1 p
SB 462A, written testimony, Alberta Pritchett, 1 p
SB 462A, written testimony, Gloria McGinnis, 1 p
SB 462A, written testimony, Gynn Deaton, 2 pp
SB 462A, written testimony, Chris Davidson, 1 p
SB 951A, written testimony, Mike Filippelli, 1 p
SB 365A, letter from Cindy Hunt, staff, 2 pp

SB 365A, written testimony, Hannah Fischer, 2 p
SB 365A, written testimony, Zac Willmarth, 1 p
SB 365A, written testimony, Laura Etherton, 2 pp
SB 365A, written testimony, Jim Gardner, 2 pp



