HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

May 21, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 64 - 65

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Clem Rep. Mitch Greenlick Rep. John Lim Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Gene Whisnant
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Jerry Krummel
STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 462A – Public Hearing
SB 951A – Public Hearing
SB 365A – Public Hearing
SB 462A – Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 951A – Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 365A – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
64A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
<u>SB 462A - PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	016	Sen. Jeff Kruse, State Senator, Senate District #1
	076	Rep. Roblan
	093	Sen. Kruse
	120	Rep. Komp
	124	Sen. Kruse
	130	Chair Buckley
	133	Sen. Kruse
<u>SB 951A – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
64A	143	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	148	Bill Bradbury, Secretary of State, Oregon
	190	Rep. Clem
	199	Bradbury
	205	Rep. Clem

	208	Bradbury
	209	Rep. Greenlick
	211	Bradbury
SB 365A – 1	PUBLIC HEARING	
	222	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	242	Mark Perlman, Professor, Western Oregon University
	374	Rep. Dallum
	378	Perlman
	380	Rep. Komp
	386	Perlman
	393	Rep. Komp
	402	Perlman
	406	Rep. Komp
	412	Rep. Greenlick
	424	Rep. Komp
	436	Rep. Clem
	450	Chair Buckley
	455	Sen. Vicki Walker, State Senator, Senate District #7
65A	020	Sen. Walker
0011	074	Rep. Clem
	084	Sen. Walker
SB 462A –]	PUBLIC HEARING AND	
	106	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	116	Frank Braudt, Retired Teacher, South Umpqua School Distrcit
		(EXHIBIT A)
	158	Carol Malmay, Representative, Canyonville School Committee
		(EXHIBIT B)
	198	Esther Ike, Former Member, South Umpqua School Board
		(EXHIBIT C)
	248	Rep. Roblan
	249	Malmay
	250	Rep. Roblan
	251	Malmay
65A	253	Chair Buckley
	255	Braudt
	264	Chair Buckley
	275	Alberta Pritchett, Citizen, Canyonville (EXHIBIT D)
	324	Gloria McGinnis, Representative, Canyonville School Committee
	2.00	(EXHIBIT E)
	360	Gynn Deaton, Citizen, Canyonville (EXHIBIT F)
64B	022	Deaton
	031	Chair Buckley
	037	Chris Davidson, Director of Fiscal Services, South Umpqua School District (EXHIBIT G)
	065	Rep. Roblan
	068	Davidson
	070	Chair Buckley
	071	Davidson
	073	Rep. Komp
	081	Davidson

	082	Rep. Komp
	084	Rep. Lim
	086	Davidson
	087	Rep. Clem
	088	Chair Buckley
	091	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 462A to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation.
	094	Rep. Roblan
	123	Rep. Dallum
	134	Rep. Clem
	135	Rep. Roblan
	137	Rep. Clem
	157	Rep. Greenlick
	160	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel
		Chair Buckley declares the motion
		CARRIED.
CD 051		REP. MORGAN will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>88 991</u>	<u>A – PUBLIC HEARING</u>	
	171	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	179	Mike Filippelli, Student, University of Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
	196	Rep. Komp
	200	Filippelli
64B	206	Rep. Roblan
	210	Chair Buckley
	211	Rep. Roblan
	232	Filippelli
	239	Rep. Dallum
	247	Rep. Lim
	253	Filippelli
	261	Rep. Lim
	275	Filippelli
	283	Rep. Komp
	296	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 951A to the floor with a
	200	DO PASS recommendation.
	300	Rep. Clem
	332	Rep. Lim
	333	Rep. Clem
	337	Rep. Roblan
	351	Rep. Lim
	360	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel
		Chair Buckley declares the motion
		CARRIED.
		REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.
	370	Chair Buckley
SB 365A – PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION		
	371	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT I)
	391	Hannah Fischer, Student, Portland State University (EXHIBIT J)
		,,

	416	Zac Willmarth, Student, Oregon State University (EXHIBIT K)
	461	Rep. Whisnant
	466	Chair Buckley
65B	021	Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student
		Association
	099	Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest
		Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT L)
	123	Rep. Roblan
	126	Rowlett
	137	Jim Gardner, Representative, Association of American Publishers
		(EXHIBIT M)
	213	Rep. Clem
	222	Gardner
	225	Rep. Clem
	225	Gardner
65B	229	Etherton
	286	Rowlett
	298	Rep. Whisnant
	311	Rowlett
	317	Gardner
	334	Rep. Clem
	355	Gardner
	368	Chair Buckley
	372	Olsen
	382	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 3:02 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 462A, written testimony, Frank Braudt, 12 pp
- B. SB 462A, written testimony, Carol Malmay, 4 pp
- C. SB 462A, written testimony of Bob Deaton, Esther Ike, 1 p
- D. SB 462A, written testimony, Alberta Pritchett, 1 p
- E. SB 462A, written testimony, Gloria McGinnis, 1 p
- F. SB 462A, written testimony, Gynn Deaton, 2 pp
- G. SB 462A, written testimony, Chris Davidson, 1 p
- H. SB 951A, written testimony, Mike Filippelli, 1 p
- I. SB 365A, letter from Cindy Hunt, staff, 2 pp
- J. SB 365A, written testimony, Hannah Fischer, 2 p
- K. SB 365A, written testimony, Zac Willmarth, 1 p
- L. SB 365A, written testimony, Laura Etherton, 2 pp
- M. SB 365A, written testimony, Jim Gardner, 2 pp